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Vision
To be the leading force in building and operating sustainable mid-market infrastructure 

businesses throughout Australia and New Zealand.  
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Infragreen owns, operates and grows 
mid-market businesses with significant 
untapped value and limited access to 
long-term capital

Through its businesses, Infragreen 
drives sustainable value creation, 
meaningful impact, and improved 
community outcomes

Infragreen’s approach to value added 
“partnerships” is outlined on slide 7 

Invested in building a sustainable future

Infragreen’s diversified asset base participates in the 
following sectors:

Recycling and Waste 
Recovery

Clean Energy and 
Transition

Notes: (1) IBISWorld 2025 reports, based on total FY25 industry revenue (Waste Remediation and Recovery - $8.4bn, Waste Treatment & Disposal - $3.2bn, Scrap Metal Recycling - $4.5bn) (2) Per Department of 
Climate Change, Energy, the Environment and Water 

2 x generation capacity by 2030 requires:2

$52bn in renewables
$15bn in dispatchable capacity

FY25 industry revenue of ~$16.1bn1

Diversified infrastructure platform  grounded on the principles of 
sustainability and profitability
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1H FY26 Highlights

On track to meet forecasts with further 
catalysts for upside performance

Notes: (1) Infragreen’s share of revenue from the Businesses (2) pcp – Prior corresponding period being 1H FY25, (3) Infragreen’s share from the Businesses after Infragreen corporate overheads (4) Underlying NPATA is calculated as 
the underlying NPAT on a comparable basis to the pro forma NPAT included in the prospectus lodged in June 2025 and adding back the tax effected amortisation of intangible assets (5) Underlying free cash flow calculated as 
Infragreen’s share of operating cash flows for the Businesses and Infragreen, less Infragreen’s share of capital expenditure (excluding acquisitions), and less dividend income received by Infragreen (6) pcp earnings per share calculated 
using the shares on issue at the IPO in June 2025 after converting the convertible notes on issue at 31 December 2024 in to ordinary shares at the IPO

• On track to meet prospectus forecasts – Positive earnings 
performance in 1H FY26; Energybuild and Pure 
Environmental driving growth in 2H FY26 

• Strong growth in earnings – 18.7% growth in 
EBITDA compared to prior corresponding period 

• Positive outlook - Near term catalysts for short term 
success and positioned well to take advantage of long-
term tailwinds

• Strong deal flow – Completed 2 bolt on acquisitions for 
Pure Environmental and multiple potential platform 
businesses under due diligence 

• Interim Dividend – Initial dividend of 0.5c payable in 
March 2026

Period in Review
Underlying Revenue1

$55.2m

Up 25.9% on pcp2

Underlying EBITDA3

$10.5m

Up 18.7% on pcp

Underlying EBIT3

$5.3m

Up 18.0% on pcp

Dividends from businesses

$3.2m

Up 199% on pcp

Underlying NPATA4

$3.8m

Up 220% on pcp

Underlying Free Cash Flow5

$2.9m

Up 175% on pcp

Underlying Earnings per 
Share6

1.5 cents per share

Up 359% on pcp

Fully Franked Interim Dividend

0.50 cents per share

Nil for pcp
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Growth pillars

Organic growth

Increased exposure to existing businesses

Bolt-on acquisitions for current businesses

Expansion through new platforms

Strong growth through four key pillars

organic EBITDA growth 
in H1 FY26 of the 
Businesses (pre 

Infragreen expenses)
12.9% 

2 bolt-on acquisitions 
completed in 1H FY262

Ongoing discussions for Infragreen to increase its 
ownership stake in Businesses

35 opportunities 
reviewed in 1H FY26 35
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Acquisition Pipeline Strong 

✓ Prospectus forecasts based on no acquisitions therefore any 
acquisitions completed provide further upside 

✓ Debt facility put in place to fund acquisitions (whilst keeping Debt / 
EBITDA at conservative levels)

New 
platforms

• 35 opportunities reviewed

• Due diligence underway on 
multiple opportunities (energy 
storage, energy services, 
waste services, waste 
processing)

Bolt on 
acquisitions

• Pure completed on 2 
acquisitions in H1 FY26; 
reviewing other opportunities

• Minemet reviewing numerous 
opportunities

• Core strength – Infragreen's core strength is in 
acquiring profitable business and helping them 
scale. It has done this multiple times

• Operating model – providing permanent capital 
and operating capability distinguishes it from 
other potential capital partners

• 35 Opportunities – Infragreen was approached by 
or met with 35 businesses in the first half of FY26 
seeking a capital partner to help them scale their 
business

• Investment discipline – our focus on transaction 
discipline and making sure each business meets its 
criteria to be a suitable partner for the long term 
means we patiently only execute with the best 
businesses
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Value-add “partnership” approach 

Strategic insights Scaling operations Risk management Capital solutions

• Refine go to market strategy and 
implement action plan

• Regular review of market position 
and strengths

• Support in identifying competitive 
advantage

• Engagement with external parties 
(e.g. governments)

• Fill operational gaps and 
organisational requirements

• Corporate development support (eg 
bolt-on M&A)

• Attracting exceptional management 
talent

• Operational expenditure 
management 

• Capex for growth and efficiency 
improvements

• Corporate scaling (incentive 
programs, back-office simplification 
etc.)

• Thorough risk review during 
investment due diligence

• Implement risk management 
framework and procedures

• Provide OH&S oversight and best-
practice policies

• Review supply chain, customer 
concentration and nature of 
contracts

• Enhance financial reporting rigour 
and cadence

• Permanent source of capital with 
long-term ambitions

• Optimise capital structure and 
funding needs

• Treasury and capital markets 
support and relationships

• Access to government funding 
programs

• Long-term equity strategies for all 
shareholders 

Operational and financial expertise leveraged across the entire portfolio
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Environmental, Social and Governance – Period in Review

• Liquid Waste Treated 

• 63 million litres – drill muds

• 53 million litres – organic 
liquids

• 45 million litres – waste and 
oily waters

• Scrap Metals Recycled – 41,040 
tonnes

• Clean Energy Installed – 26,130 kw

• Grid Stability – Market operator 
called on Merredin Energy twice to 
provide critical grid stability

Environmental

• Safety Framework – Developed an 
Infragreen safety framework to 
assess the effectiveness of the safety 
systems in each Business. A gap 
analysis based on this framework is 
currently underway

• Safety Reporting – Standardised 
reporting of safety performance of 
each Business (both lead and lag 
indicators) 

• Social Impact Strategy – Prepared a 
social impact strategy for targeted 
programs

Social

• Risk Register – Established business 
wide risk register monitored by the 
Audit and Risk Committee

• Business Health Checks – Updated 
business health check framework 
and completed review of each 
Business

• Cyber Security Reviews – 
Completed cyber security reviews 
for each Business to understand the 
relevant framework and maturity 
level

Governance
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Performance of Infragreen’s Key Markets

At or above expected 
performance

Close to expected performance Significantly below expected 
performance

Key markets 1H FY26 Performance 1H FY24 1H FY25 1H FY26 Outlook 
2H FY26

Outlook
FY27+

Liquid and regulated 
waste treatment

Revenue lower than expected due to timing of contracts and lower than expected 
waste and industrial water revenue in some locations. Growth capex over last 18 
months driving earnings into FY27

Scrap metal recycling
Increased volumes but impacted by softer scrap metal export prices and higher 
competition for feedstock. New long-term demand underpinned by green steel 
mandates

New build solar and 
batteries

Record solar installations as newbuild residential housing includes solar to meet 7-
star energy efficiency standards under the National Construction Code. Battery 
installs increasing but still a smaller percentage of overall installations. Growth 
underpinned by regulated long term demand 

Reserve power 
generation – WA

In line with expected performance. Majority of revenue from capacity credits for 
maintaining power station availability. CPI catch up in FY28
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Financial overview – Underlying Infragreen share

Underlying revenue (m)1 Underlying EBITDA (m)1,2

Underlying net free cashflow (m) Underlying NPATA (m)

Notes: (1) Based on Infragreen’s holding percentage on 31 December 2025 adjusted for select non-recurring items and discontinued operations; (2) Underlying EBITDA after Infragreen corporate overheads 
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Regulated Waste Processing 
and Recovery

Metals Recycling Solar Energy Generation Peaking Power

1H FY26 Revenue of $39.1m  
1H FY26 EBITDA of $14.4m

24.58% ownership

1H FY26 Revenue of $42.6m  
1H FY26 EBITDA of $5.9m

60.00% ownership

1H FY26 Revenue of $30.6m  
1H FY26 EBITDA of $5.0m

54.78% ownership

1H FY26 Revenue of $6.5m  
1H FY26 EBITDA of $4.7m

49.99% ownership

Recycling & Waste Recovery Clean Energy & Energy Transition 

Business overview

Growth through new sites and 
enhancement of treatment 

capabilities

Growth through new sites and 
broadening networks (supplier 

and trading channels)

Growth through regulatory 
support for renewable energy 

products, virtual power plants and 
geographic expansion

Growth through annually 
increasing reserve capacity 

demand (+ CPI inflation)

11

https://purenv.com.au/


Strategically located, difficult-to-replicate infrastructure

Karratha

Jackson

Injune

Leyburn
Brisbane

Canning Vale

Merredin

Adelaide

Melbourne

Newcastle

Sydney

Christchurch

Merredin Energy

Pure Environmental

Energybuild

Minemet

Geographic overviewHighlights

Wide-ranging geographic presence in both 
major cities and rural communities

Associated regulatory approvals in each 
region – timely and costly to replicate

Significant upfront capital requirements for 
any new market entrant

High level of integration and familiarity with 
existing customer base

Strategically located sites with privileged 
operating positions 21

Sites
$173m

Net Assets1

250+
Employees

Wacol

Narangba

Bibra Lake Welshpool

Rockingham

Note: (1) Sum of net assets of the four businesses as at 31 December 2025. Represents total number (rather than Infragreen’s share)

Mackay
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Pure Environmental (24.58% ownership)

Pure Environmental is a key player in the resource recovery and management industry, providing a variety 
of services to meet various waste management requirements. Pure Environmental operates 8 resource 
recovery sites across Western Australia and Queensland, playing a critical role in sustainable waste 
management and contributing to the circular economy. The business operates across four key segments, 
being hazardous and regulated waste, packages chemical waste, industrial services and organic recycling

1H FY26 Progress

• EBITDA - $14.4 million for the period, down slightly from $15.0 million for 1H FY25

• Revenue – slightly lower due mainly to the timing of contracts and lower than expected waste and 
industrial water revenue in some locations

• Expenses – reduced treatment costs due to the mix of waste treated and alternative disposal methods 
for some products.  Increased investment in the National team to support continued growth 

• Net Free Cashflow – lower than forecast as it includes $3.6m in growth capex for site upgrades including 
the development of a packaged waste transfer station at Karratha and additional treatment ponds and 
pads for Jackson

• Acquisitions – the acquisition pipeline remains solid with the primary focus on existing EPA licensed 
sites that can be further expanded. During the period 2 new sites in Mackay, Queensland and Karratha, 
Western Australia were acquired with plans to develop waste treatment and handling capabilities

• Shareholding – Other Pure Environmental shareholders are interested in a liquidity event. Infragreen 
remains positive about long term growth and is not a seller

45 million litres
Waste and oily water 

treated (1H FY26)

63 million litres
Drill muds treated 

(1H FY26)

53 million litres
Organic liquids treated 

(1H FY26)
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Revenue ($m)

EBITDA and Margin

Net Free Cashflow

7 10 10

28

40 39

1H FY24 1H FY25 1H FY26
Infragreen Share ($m) Total ($m)

CAGR 
19.0%

2 4 4

7

15 14

27%

37% 37%

1H FY24 1H FY25 1H FY26

Infragreen Share ($m) Total ($m) Margin

CAGR 
40.2%

0
1 1

1

4

2

1H FY24 1H FY25 1H FY26

Infragreen Share ($m) Total ($m)
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• Australian Regulated Waste Volumes – 3% cumulative average growth rate (CAGR) 
from 2010 to 2024

• Pure only servicing WA and QLD – opportunity to expand into other States being 
evaluated

• Future Gas Strategy (2024) – continued development as a key part of transitioning 
to net zero by 2050 underpinning ongoing drilling programs and drill mud treatment 
volumes

• National Waste Action Plan (2024) – targeting 80% resource recovery rate from all 
waste streams by 2030

• Australia’s Circular Economy Framework (2024) – aiming to double Australia’s 
circular economy by 2035

• Landfill Levies – Rising levies increasing focus on treatment and consolidation (6-
year CAGR for levies: QLD 8.9%, VIC 8.2%, NSW 3.3%) 

Pure Environmental (24.58% ownership)

OutlookPositive Sector Tailwinds

• Revenue Growth – FY26 IPO forecast is built up by expected volume and pricing for 
each location. The forecast does not assume any new acquisitions. The outlook for 
the remainder of FY26 is positive due to return generated on growth capital

• Upgrading Facilities – priorities for the remainder of FY26 include further 
development of infrastructure at existing facilities to expand service offerings to 
support growth into FY27

• Bolt on Acquisitions – continue to progress the acquisition pipeline opportunities

Growth through new sites and enhancement of 
treatment capabilities

Difficult to Replicate

• EPA licensed sites

• Strategic location of sites

• Technical expertise in waste treatment
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Minemet is a vertically integrated metal recycling operator with capabilities across the entire scrap metal 
value chain. Established in 2004, Minemet Recycling evolved from an international trading company, to 
owning and operating heavy metal recycling facilities in Perth, Melbourne and Christchurch today 

Minemet Recycling Group (60.00% ownership) 
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1H FY26 Progress

• EBITDA - $5.9 million for the period, down from $6.5 million for 1H FY25

• Revenue – higher due to increased export volumes; however, impacted by softer scrap prices during 
the period and shipping schedules in December that delayed $0.5m in shipments until January 2026

• Expenses – higher expense in the period resulted in softer overall margins, specifically higher 
feedstock costs due to increased competition

• Net Free Cashflow – lower than forecast due to reduced margins and a temporary movement in 
trade and other payables

• Acquisitions – assessed several bolt on acquisition opportunities during the period

Revenue ($m)

EBITDA and Margin

Net Free Cashflow

4,464 tonnes
Non-Ferrous Scrap Sold 

(1H FY26)

36,576 tonnes
Ferrous Scrap Sold 

(1H FY26)

174 tonnes
New Metal Products Sold 

(1H FY26)

18 23 26

31
38

43

1H FY24 1H FY25 1H FY26

Infragreen Share ($m) Total ($m)

CAGR 
18.0%

4 4 4

7
6 6

23%
17%

14%

1H FY24 1H FY25 1H FY26

Infragreen Share ($m) Total ($m) Margin

CAGR 
(8.9%)

6
1 2

9

2 3

1H FY24 1H FY25 1H FY26
Infragreen Share ($m) Total ($m)



Minemet Recycling Group (60.00% ownership) 

• Green Steel / Electric Arc Furnace Projects – 8 Major Green Steel / Green Iron 
Projects proposed or announced in Australia, increasing domestic ferrous scrap 
pricing over the medium to long term to compete with export markets to ensure 
supply

• Green Steel WA – WA Government to preference WA green steel in procurement 
programs

• Offshore oil platform decommissioning – $60 billion to be spent over the next 50 
years on decommissioning offshore platforms generating considerable scrap steel 
volumes

• Processing technology – increase value of processed iron by introducing shredders 
and other processing technology on high volume sites

• Export Prices – Increase margin for bolt-on acquisitions by selling into export 
markets

OutlookPositive Sector Tailwinds

• Sales Volumes – moderate growth expected, including the sales held over to 
January 2026 due to shipping schedule issues in December 2025

• Export pricing – Ferrous export scrap prices are showing early signs of a modest 
recovery offset by a stronger AUD exchange rate

• Feedstock pricing – continued close monitoring and adjustment of the gate price for 
feedstock to maximise margins

• Processing capability – continue to assess upgrades to processing capability through 
investment in specialized equipment

• Acquisitions – finalise review of bolt-on acquisition opportunities

Growth through new sites, export margins and 
enhancement of processing capabilities

Difficult to Replicate

• Strategic location of sites

• Export sales channels
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Energybuild (54.78% ownership) 
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Energybuild specialises in integrated renewable energy solutions for newbuild residential housing and 
is the #1 installer of new build solar systems in Australia. Energybuild installs on-site renewable power 
generation, battery storage systems, smart meters and utility connections, creating an efficient energy 
ecosystem for homeowners. In some instances, Energybuild retains ownership of the solar unit and the 
renewable energy it generates

5,427 Solar Systems
 Owned by Energybuild 

(1H FY26)

26,130 kW
Clean energy installed 

(1H FY26)

#1 Installer
Newbuild Solar 

(FY25)

Revenue ($m)

EBITDA and Margin

Net Free Cashflow

6 7
17

10
13

31

1H FY24 1H FY25 1H FY26

Infragreen Share ($m) Total ($m)

CAGR 
71.3%

1 1
3

2
1

5

18%

10%

16%

1H FY24 1H FY25 1H FY26

Infragreen Share ($m) Total ($m) Margin

CAGR 
65.2%

(2) (1)
1

(3)

(1)

2

1H FY24 1H FY25 1H FY26

Infragreen Share ($m) Total ($m)

1H FY26 Progress

• EBITDA - $5.0 million for the period, significantly up from $1.3 million for 1H FY25

• Revenue – significantly higher due to increase in solar system installs for newbuild residential housing to 
meet 7-star energy efficiency rating under the National Construction Code

• Expenses – reduced cost for materials due to increasing installation volumes partially offset by a smaller 
average system size. Significant operating leverage due to investment in support teams in prior periods 
able to support increasing volumes with only incremental increase in administration expenses

• Battery installations – increasing volumes of battery installations; however, remain a small proportion of 
installations due to the lead time from contract signing to construction for newbuild residential 



Energybuild (54.78% ownership) 

• National Construction Code (NCC) 7 Star Energy Efficiency Rating – imbedded solar 
systems into new housing construction, in many cases solar systems are now a 
standard inclusion

• Cheaper Home Batteries Program (expanded 13 Dec 25) – $7.2 billion in subsidies 
for new home battery installations from 1 Jul 25

• New home construction rates:

• Currently ~100-110k per year

• Forecasting to rise to~125k by FY27 

• Federal and State Governments are targeting 1.2m new homes (houses and 
units) over next 5 years  

• Increased Distributed Energy Networks – Use of home solar and batteries as part of 
distributed energy networks

OutlookPositive Sector Tailwinds

• Revenue Growth – Further growth for solar installations in 2H FY26 as new homes 
meet the higher energy efficiency ratings under the National Construction Code, 
and expanding to new Volume Builders 

• Battery installations – The Federal Government’s “Cheaper Home Battery Program” 
effective 1 July 2025, is expected to increase battery installations in 2H FY26, with 
further installation volume increases expected in FY27

• Efficiency – Continued focus on improving margins by reducing material costs, 
increasing installation efficiencies and economies of scale

• Geographic Expansion – Reviewing geographic expansion opportunities

Growth through adding new Volume Builders, 
expanding geographically and new product offerings

Difficult to Replicate

• Alignment to new build construction requirements 

• Network of installation crews

• History of reliability (low risk alternative)
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Merredin Energy (49.99% ownership) 
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Merredin Energy operates an 82 MW diesel fueled gas turbine power station in Western Australia, 
serving as a peaking plant to supply electricity during periods of high demand. The station entered 
service in 2012 with a minimum operating life of 30 years, operating as a reserve capacity power plant 
in the South-West Interconnected System (SWIS).  Merredin Energy is subject to a multi-year capacity 
agreement with a government entity until 2040, with an inflation-protected financial profile with floor 
and ceiling prices (via capacity credits) to 2031

1H FY26 Progress

• EBITDA - $4.7 million for the period, up slightly from $4.3 million for 1H FY25

• Revenue – Most revenue continues to be received from capacity credits, with only minor revenue 
from power generation

• EBITDA Margin - EBITDA margins increased in 1H FY26, attributed to a rule change within the WEM 
in Oct-23 where Merredin Energy and other generators were called to generate electricity at a loss 
for certain periods in FY24 and 1H25. Legislation has since been amended in Aug-24, such that 
Merredin Energy and other generators are no longer required to generate electricity at a loss

82 MW
Generation Capacity

27 MWh
Power Generated 

(1H FY26)

15 Minutes
Startup time to Generate 

Electricity

Revenue ($m)

EBITDA and Margin

Net Free Cashflow

3 4 4

6

7
6

1H FY24 1H FY25 1H FY26

Infragreen Share ($m) Total ($m)

CAGR 
5.5%

2 2 2

4 4 5

73%

61%

73%

1H FY24 1H FY25 1H FY26

Infragreen Share ($m) Total ($m) Margin

CAGR 
5.1%

2
1 2

5

3
3

1H FY24 1H FY25 1H FY26

Infragreen Share ($m) Total ($m)



Merredin Energy (49.99% ownership) 

• Capacity Credit Pricing – 

• Oct 2027 – 11% catch up price increase to adjust for actual inflation 

• 2031 Capacity Credits based on 6-hour 200 MW BESS construction costs. 
Expected to increase pricing paid to Merredin Energy

• Increasing reliance on renewable generation – grid instability and supply variability

• Increasing importance of peaking power

• Opportunity for adding synchronous condenser

• WA Power Grid Stand Alone – SWIS (South-West Interconnected System) – 
separated from the rest of Australia and needs to maintain supply of critical 
infrastructure, including peaking power plants

OutlookPositive Sector Tailwinds

• Revenue Outlook – Merredin Energy’s FY26 forecast only includes revenue from 
capacity credits.  Any generation revenue will be in addition to the forecast

• Expand capability – Investigating medium term options to expand capability and 
further support grid stability

Power generation and enhanced grid stability

Difficult to Replicate

• Grid connection agreement with option to extend to 2041

• Strategic location within the WA power grid

• 2012 construction cost
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1H Underlying EBITDA

▪ On track to achieve full year FY26 

underlying EBITDA of $25.0m

▪ Energybuild – stronger 2H FY26 expected as 

solar and battery installation volume 

continue to increase

▪ Pure Environmental – stronger 2H FY26 due 

to return on growth capital

▪ Merredin Energy – consistent performance 

with potential upside for power generation 

revenue

▪ Minemet – moderate growth expected due 

to modest recovery in ferrous export scrap 

prices

Underlying EBITDA1,2 
($ million)

1H FY25 1H FY26 
Difference

$m %

Pure Environmental 3.7 3.5 (0.2) (4.2%)

Minemet 3.9 3.5 (0.4) (8.7%)

EnergyBuild 0.7 2.8 2.1 290.2%

Merredin Energy 2.1 2.4 0.3 10.1%

Underlying EBITDA - Businesses 10.4 12.2 1.8 17.1%

Infragreen operating expenses (1.5) (1.7) (0.2) 8.3%

1H FY26 Underlying EBITDA 8.9 10.5 1.6 18.7%

Notes: (1) Based on Infragreen’s holding percentage on 31 December 2025 adjusted for select non-recurring items and discontinued operations; (2) Underlying EBITDA after Infragreen corporate overheads 
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Group cashflow profile

Underlying net free cashflows1

25% - 50%
Payout ratio to shareholders

Infragreen intends to have an indicative payout ratio of 25%-50% of NPAT. This will remain flexible, 
however, to afford the Company flexibility to pursue attractive growth opportunities as and when 
they arise

Dividend policy

▪ Operating cashflows impacted by 

softer trading at Minemet from 

reduced margins and a temporary 

movement in trade and other payables 

▪ 1H FY26 included ($1.0m) in growth 

capex:

▪ ($0.9m) for Pure Environmental 

to expand capacity and 

capability for existing sites

▪ ($0.1m) for new SolarPay 

installations for Energybuild

▪ 1H FY26 included ($0.8m) in 

maintenance capex across all 

businesses

Note: (1) Underlying free cash flow calculated as Infragreen’s share of operating cash flows for the Businesses and Infragreen, less Infragreen’s share of capital expenditure (excluding acquisitions), and less dividend income 
received by Infragreen
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(1.5)

(1.3)
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4.8
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(1.0)
2.9

1H FY25 Operating 
Cashflows

Capex 
(Maintenance)

Capex 
(Growth)

1H FY25 Net Free 
Cashflows

1H FY26 Operating 
Cashflows

Capex 
(Maintenance)

Capex 
(Growth)

1H FY26 Net Free 
Cashflows



Underlying net debt (pre AASB 16)1 of $18.8m (reduced from $19.6m at 30 June 2025)

31 December 25
($ million)

Pure 

Environmental2
Minemet Energybuild

Merredin 

Energy
Infragreen Total

Cash (8.5) (0.7) (2.1) (1.1) (8.4)

Debt3 29.4 12.4 9.4 23.2 -

Net debt (100% basis) 20.9 11.7 7.3 22.1 (8.4)

Net debt (Infragreen’s share) 5.1 7.0 4.0 11.1 (8.4) 18.8

Net debt as a multiple of 
LTM EBITDA (pre AASB 16)

0.7x 1.2X 1.2X 2.5X 1.1x

Forecast Net debt as a 
multiple of FY26f EBITDA 
(pre AASB 16)

0.3x 0.9x 0.4x 2.1x 0.6x

1. The underlying net debt includes 

Infragreen’s proportionate share of 

net debt across its operating 

businesses (excluding right of use 

leases but including hire purchase 

contracts) and the net cash at the 

corporate level

2. Pure Environmental debt excludes the 

convertible note funding provided by 

the Pure Environmental shareholders 

as the convertible notes are expected 

to convert to equity (in similar % to 

current equity ownership)

3. Debt includes hire purchase 

agreements for equipment

1.1x Underlying net debt to 1H FY26 EBITDA (pre AASB 16 basis)
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Conclusion and Outlook

• On track to achieve FY26 prospectus forecasts

• Strong growth in earnings

• Positive outlook – Near term and long-term

• Strong deal flow – multiple potential acquisitions 
under due diligence 

• Interim Dividend – 0.5c per share

Strong Performance                                underpinned by                 Strong Investment Fundamentals

• Uncorrelated real assets underpinning a stable 
income stream

• Strong cashflow profile with history of profitability

• Senior management for each business with long 
term experience – average industry experience of 
20+ years at C-suite level

• Operating in markets with strong long-term 
tailwinds driving earnings growth

• Numerous short-term catalysts for earnings 
outperformance
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Underlying profit and loss statement

$'000s 1H FY26 1H FY25 1H FY24

Share of equity accounted profit 1 4,238 2,204 2,022

Other revenue 2 - 180 -

Finance income 3 556 194 30

Fair value gain on financial assets 4 430 66 -

Employee benefits expenses1 5 (1,187) (952) (925)

Property expenses1 6 (19) (17) (17)

Corporate and compliance expenses1 7 (319) (377) (365)

Administrative and general expenses1 8 (155) (205) (198)

Operating expenses (1,680) (1,551) (1,505)

Finance costs 9 (18) (23) -

Depreciation & amortisation 10 (93) (91) -

NPBT 3,433 979 547

Income Tax 11 (225) (280) (164)

Underlying NPAT 3,208 699 383

Infragreen Share of EBITDA of the Businesses 12 12,188 10,410 9,210

Infragreen operating expenses (1,680) (1,551) (1,505)

Infragreen underlying EBITDA 13 10,508 8,859 7,705

Underlying Profit and Loss Statement

1. Share of equity accounted profits is Infragreen’s underlying share of the net 
profit after tax for the Businesses on an underlying basis assuming current 
shareholding percentages across the entire period 

2. Other revenue is a one-off director fee paid by Energybuild to Infragreen

3. Finance income is interest income on the convertible notes provided to 
Pure Environmental and interest on cash deposits

4. Fair value uplift in the Pure Environmental convertible note

5. Employee benefits expense includes salaries and on-costs, Director fees, 
and share based payment expenses1

6. Property expenses include leased property outgoings and short-term rental 
expenses1

7. Corporate and compliance expenses include audit, accounting, tax advisory 
and legal fees, insurance, stock exchange and share registry expenses1

8. Administrative and general expenses include travel, marketing, shareholder 
relations, and information technology expenses1

9. Finance costs are right of use interest expenses for the Brisbane office

10. Depreciation and amortisation include depreciation on leasehold 
improvements and office equipment, and amortisation of the right of use 
assets relating to the Brisbane office lease   

11. Income tax expense on an underlying basis

12. Infragreen's share of EBITDA of the Businesses

13. Infragreen's share of EBITDA of the Businesses on an underlying basis less 
Infragreen’s operating expenses

Notes

Notes: (1) Infragreen operating expenses for 1H FY24 and 1H FY25 are on an underlying basis, adjusted for incremental public listing costs 26



Balance sheet

1. Fair value of the Pure Environmental convertible notes

2. Investment in the businesses

3. Nil borrowings at the parent entity

4. Right of use property lease for the Brisbane office

5. Contingent consideration: Nil (FY25: $4.0m for Merredin Energy and 
$2.2m for Energybuild)

6. Includes profit reserve, share based payments reserve and 
Infragreen’s share of foreign exchange movements in investments 

Balance sheet Notes

$'000s 31 Dec 2025 30 Jun 2025

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 8,400 13,414

Other current assets 139 67

Total current assets 8,539 13,481

Plant and equipment 227 256

Right-of-use assets 339 395

Other financial assets 1 7,903 7,473

Investment in associates and joint ventures 2 130,711 129,776

Total non-current assets 139,180 137,900

Total assets 147,719 151,381

Liabilities

Trade and other payables 685 1,667

Borrowings 3 - -

Lease liabilities 4 381 432

Provisions 25 9

Other liabilities 5 - 6,206

Total liabilities 1,091 8,314

Net assets 146,628 143,067

Equity

Contributed capital 171,121 171,121

Reserves 6 3,600 39

Accumulated losses (28,093) (28,093)

Total equity 146,628 143,067

27



Cash flow statement

A$’000s 1H FY26 1H FY25 1H FY24

Cash flows from operating activities

Dividend received – equity accounted investments 1 3,155 1,405 3,750

Payments to suppliers & employees (GST inclusive) 2 (2,677) (1,829) (1,606)

Interest received 3 541 194 30

Finance costs 4 (19) (23) -

Net cash from operations 1,000 (253) 2,174

Cash flows from investing activities

Payments for plant and equipment 5 (8) (252) -

Net cash from investing (8) (252) -

Cash flows from financing activities

Dividends paid 6 - - -

Lease repayments 7 (50) (43) -

Net cash from financing (50) (43) -

Net cash flow 942 (548) 2,174

Underlying cash flow summary

Underlying cash flow prepared on a consistent basis to the Infragreen IPO 
Prospectus pro forma cash flow

1. Dividends received from the Businesses on an underlying basis assuming 
current shareholding percentages across the entire period

2. Payments to suppliers and employees include payments to suppliers 
inclusive of Goods and Services Taxes and employee related expenses on 
a listed company basis. Excludes IPO expenses

3. Interest received includes interest income from the convertible notes 
provided to Pure Environmental and interest on cash deposits

4. Finance costs are the right of use interest expenses paid on the rental 
invoices for the Brisbane office lease. Excludes finance costs relating to 
convertible notes (converted into ordinary shares at the IPO) and debt 
facilities (paid out at the IPO)

5. Payments for plant and equipment relating to office leasehold 
improvements and office equipment net of sale of plant and equipment

6. Dividends relating to the 1H FY26 will be paid in March 2026

7. Lease repayments relate to the right of use amortisation portion of the 
rental invoices for the Brisbane office lease 

Notes
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This document contains summary information that is of a general nature regarding Infragreen Group Ltd ACN 668 228 742 (the “Company”), its four portfolio assets (Minemet Recycling Group Pty Ltd ACN 629 010 484, Energybuild Holdings Pty Ltd ACN 659 884 161, Merredin Energy Holdings Pty Ltd ACN 146 779 053, and 
Pure Environmental Pty Ltd ACN 647 009 952 and their respective related bodies corporate (the “Portfolio Assets”)) and their respective businesses. It has been prepared by and is being issued by the Company. It is intended only for those persons to whom it is delivered personally by or on behalf of the Company. 
Specifically, this document is provided to you as a person who is either a holder of an Australian financial services licence or an authorised representative of such a licensee, in each case within the operation of ASIC Corporations (Market Research and Roadshows) Instrument 2016/79; or either a “professional investor” or 
“sophisticated investor” who is also a “wholesale investor” (as those terms are defined in the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) (the “Corporations Act”), to whom a prospectus is not required to be given under Chapter 6D of the Corporations Act. If you are not such a person, you are not entitled to view this document and you 
must notify the Company immediately and promptly return this document to the Company and destroy all copies, whether held in electronic or printed form or otherwise, without retaining any copies. By accepting this document you represent and warrant to the Company that you are an investor within the scope of this 
paragraph and that you accept this document on the basis set out in this notice.

This document is not a prospectus, disclosure document, product disclosure statement or other offering document under Australian law or under any other law. It does not contain all of the information which would be required to be disclosed in a prospectus prepared in accordance with the Corporations Act. This document 
does not constitute and should not be considered as an offer, invitation or recommendation to subscribe for or purchase any security in the Company in any jurisdiction. In particular, this document does not constitute an offer to sell, or a solicitation of an offer to buy, any securities in the United States.  The Company’s 
securities have not been, and will not be, registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1993 (“Securities Act”) or the securities laws of any state or other jurisdiction in the United States and may not be offered or sold in the United States without registration except in a transaction exempt from, or not subject to, the registration 
requirements of the Securities Act and any other applicable U.S. State securities laws. 

Neither this document nor anything contained in it constitutes an offer, invitation, solicitation or recommendation with respect to the subscription for, purchase or sale of any security, and neither this document nor anything in it shall form the basis for or of any contract or commitment whatsoever. This document does not 
take into account your individual investment objectives, financial situation, taxation position or particular needs. This document is not complete, does not contain all information that a prospective investor may require in deciding whether or not to invest in the Company nor does it contain all information which would 
otherwise be required by Australian law or any other law to be disclosed in a prospectus in relation to the Company or its Portfolio Assets.  You must make your own assessment of the Offer (through considering your own financial situation, objectives and needs and conducting your own independent investigations and 
enquiries, including obtaining investment, legal, tax, accounting, regulatory and other such advice as you deem fit) and not act on the basis of any matter contained in this document. This document has not been and will not be filed with or approved by any regulatory authority in Australia, including ASIC, or any other 
jurisdiction.

To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither the Company, its affiliates, its related bodies corporate or any of their officers, employees, representatives, partners, shareholders, agents or advisers (“Parties”) guarantees or makes any representations or warranties, express or implied, as to, or takes responsibility for, the 
fairness, accuracy, completeness, reliability or correctness of the information, opinions or conclusions contained in this document or as to any other matter. The Parties do not represent or warrant that this document is complete or that it contains all material information about the Company or its Portfolio Assets or which a 
prospective investor or purchaser may require in evaluating a possible investment in the Company or acquisition of securities in the Company. In particular, none of the Company’s advisers have authorised, permitted or caused the issue or lodgement, submission, dispatch or provision of the information in this document and 
there is no statement in this document which is based on any statement made by any of them or by any of their affiliates, officers, directors, employees or agents. Nothing contained in this document nor any information made available to you is, or shall be relied upon as, a promise, representation, warranty or guarantee, 
whether as to the past, present or the future. The Parties have not carried out due diligence investigations in connection with the preparation of this document, nor have they verified any of the contents of this document. To the maximum extent permitted by law, the Parties expressly disclaim and exclude any liability 
(including, without limitation, any liability arising out of fault or negligence on the part of any person, and any expenses, damages, costs, loss , whether direct, indirect, consequential or otherwise) arising from, or connected to, this document or the use of this document or any other written or oral information provided by or 
on behalf of the Company. This exclusion of liability and disclaimer extends to any statement, opinion or information (including, without limitation, any forward looking statement) contained in this document or any error in or omission from it, or for any lack of accuracy, completeness, currency, reliability of any statement, 
opinion or information in this document. This document is not a recommendation (whether express or implied) by any of the Parties that any recipient invest in the Company and the information does not constitute financial product or investment advice (or tax, accounting, regulatory or legal advice).

Statements in this document are made only as at the date of this document unless otherwise stated and the information in this presentation remains subject to change without notice. None of the Parties has any obligation to correct or update this document or provide any additional or updated information whether as a 
result of new information, future events, results, inaccuracies that become apparent or otherwise. 

Photographs and diagrams used in this document which do not have a description are for illustration purposes only and should not be interpreted as indicating that any person shown in them endorses any part of this presentation or that the assets shown in them are owned by the Company or its Portfolio Assets. Diagrams 
used in this document are illustrative only and may not be drawn to scale. Unless otherwise stated, all data included in charts, graphs and tables is based on information available as at the date of this document. Certain figures, amounts, percentages, estimates, calculations of value and fractions provided in this document 
are subject to the effect of rounding. Accordingly, the actual calculation of these figures may differ from the figures set out in this presentation. All dollar values are in Australian dollars (A$) unless other stated. 

Past performance information provided in this document is given for illustrative purposes only and should not be relied upon as (and is not) an indication of future performance. This document contains certain forward looking statements and comments about future events. Forward looking statements involve known and 
unknown risks, significant uncertainties, assumptions, contingencies, and other factors, many of which are outside the control of the Company and/or its Portfolio Assets, are subject to change without notice, and may involve significant elements of subjective judgement and assumptions as to future events which may or may 
not be correct, and which may cause the actual results or performance of the Company or its Portfolio Assets to be materially different from any results or performance expressed or implied by such forward looking statements. Such forward looking statements speak only as of the date of this document and the Parties 
expressly disclaim any obligations or undertaking to release any update of, or revisions to, any forward looking statements in this document. To be clear, the Company does not guarantee any particular rate of return or the performance of the Company or its Portfolio Assets, nor does it guarantee the repayment of capital 
from the Company or any particular tax treatment. As such, undue reliance should not be placed on any forward looking statement. Forward looking statements should not be relied on as an indication or guarantee of future performance. No promise, representation, warranty, guarantee or undertaking is made by the 
Parties that any projection, forecast, assumption or estimate contained in this document should or will be achieved or is reasonable. Recipients must conduct their own independent investigation, evaluation and analysis of the matters and data set out in this document, and rely entirely on such investigation and analysis. 
Recipients must form their own opinion as to whether or not to enter into any arrangements with the Company.

Within limiting any other confidentiality agreement entered into between you and the Company, this document and the information in this document (“Confidential Information”) is confidential and not for further distribution. It may not be reproduced, disseminated, quoted or referred to, in whole or in part, without the 
express consent of the Company. It is provided by the Company on the basis that, by accepting this document, persons to whom this document is given agree to keep the Confidential Information private and confidential, not copy, use, publish, record, disclose, disseminate or reproduce the Confidential Information to any 
party, in whole or in part, without the prior written consent of the Company (which may be withheld in its absolute discretion). 

The distribution or release of this document in jurisdictions outside Australia may be restricted by law. If you are outside Australia, you may not be a person to whom an offer of securities in the Company may lawfully be made under the applicable laws in the jurisdiction in which you are situated without registration, 
lodgement or approval of a formal disclosure document or other filing in accordance with the laws of that foreign jurisdiction.  Any such restrictions should be observed.  

By accepting this document you agree to be bound by the foregoing limitations, terms and conditions of this document.

Important notice and disclaimer
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